In the event a Conversion Trigger Event occurs and assuming full conversion of the Securities at their initial

conversion price takes place, the Securities will be convertible into approximately 23,406,048 Ordinary

Shares representing approximately 1.036 per cent. of the issued Ordinary Share capital of the Company as

at 8 January 2026 and approximately 1.025 per cent. of the issued Ordinary Share capital of the Company

as enlarged by the issue of such Ordinary Shares.

The Ordinary Shares to be issued upon Conversion of the Securities will rank pari passu in all respects with

the Ordinary Shares in issue on the Conversion Date.

The following table summarises the potential effects on the shareholding structure of the Company as a

result of the issuance of the Securities by reference to the information on shareholdings as at 8 January

2026 (being the latest practicable date prior to the release of this announcement) and assuming full

conversion of the Securities:

 As at 8 January 2026

Assuming the Securities are fully

converted into Ordinary Shares at

their initial conversion price

Share Capital1,2

Number of

shares

% of total

issued

shares

Number of

shares

% of the total

enlarged

issued shares

Ordinary Shares of U.S.$0.50 each in issue .....  2,260,302,894  92.0468 2,283,708,942 92.1219

8.25 per cent. non-cumulative irredeemable preference

shares of £1.00 each ..... 

99,250,000 4.0418 99,250,000  4.0036

7.375 per cent. non-cumulative irredeemable preference

shares of £1.00 each ..... 

96,035,000 3.9109 96,035,000 3.8739

6.409 per cent. non-cumulative redeemable preference
shares of U.S.$5.00 each ..... 

7,500 0.0003 7,500 0.0003

7.014 per cent. non-cumulative redeemable preference

shares of U.S.$5.00 each ..... 

7,500 0.0003 7,500 0.0003

Total issued shares .....  2,455,602,894 100 2,479,008,942 100

 _______________

Notes:

1. The information in the above table is for illustrative purposes only, and it only shows the potential effects on the shareholding

structure of the Company in connection with the Securities (but not any other securities issued or to be issued by the Company).

2. The table shows the number of shares, rounded up to the nearest whole number.

For further information please contact:

Daniel Banks

Managing Director, Head, Debt Investor Relations and Ratings

1 Basinghall Avenue

London EC2V 5DD

United Kingdom

 - 18 -

Tel: +44 (0) 7345 333 430